7:15

7:16

7:17

7:18

7:19

7:20

9:00

Sussex County Council
Agendas & Minutes

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

AGENDA

SEPTEMBER 14, 2004

7:15P.M.

(Sussex County Council meetings
can be monitored on the internet at www.sussexcounty.net)

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

Reading of Correspondence

First State Community Action Agency - Grant

Public Hearing: Change of Zone No. 1552
Nassau Grove, L.L.C.

Robert L. Stickels, County Administrator

1. Notice of Subdivision Appeal and
Scheduling of Public Hearing

A. Country Grove — Springfield Enterprises
Subdivision # 962

2. Administrator’s Report



9:15 Grant Requests

1.

4.

Friends of Prime Hook
Unspecified Amount
Educational Programs for Visitors

Laurel Lions Club
Unspecified Amount
Lions Low Vision and Research Center

Delaware Police Chiefs” Council, Inc.
Unspecified Amount
Conference Travel Expenses

Woodbridge Pop Warner
Unspecified Amount
Operating Expenses

9:20 Any Additional Business Brought Before Council

Pursuant to 29 Del.C. § 10004 (e) (2) Agenda items as listed may not be
This Agenda is subject to change to include
additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items
including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.

considered in sequence.

Pursuant to 29 Del.C. 8 (e) (5) this Agenda was posted on September 7, 2004,
at 4:20 p.m., at the time when the Agenda was prepared by the County

*hhhhkhkhkkkhkhkhhrhhhkhkkhkhkhihirhiiikhkhiikx

kkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkkkhkhkkhhkkhhkkhkkhkkhkikkhkihkkhkkikkiikikk

Administrator.



