

Sussex County Council Agendas & Minutes

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

AGENDA

SEPTEMBER 14, 2004

7:15 P.M.

(Sussex County Council meetings can be monitored on the internet at www.sussexcounty.net)

7:15	Call to Order	
7:16	Approval of Agenda	
7:17	Approval of Minutes	
7:18	Reading of Correspondence	
7:19	First State Community Action Agency - Grant	
7:20	Public Hearing: Change of Zone No. 155 Nassau Grove, L.L.C.	52
9:00	Robert L. Stickels, County Administrator	
	1. Notice of Subdivision Appeal and Scheduling of Public Hearing	
	A. Country Grove – Springfield Enterprises	

2. Administrator's Report

9:15 Grant Requests

- 1. Friends of Prime Hook Unspecified Amount Educational Programs for Visitors
- 2. Laurel Lions Club
 Unspecified Amount
 Lions Low Vision and Research Center
- 3. Delaware Police Chiefs' Council, Inc. Unspecified Amount Conference Travel Expenses
- 4. Woodbridge Pop Warner Unspecified Amount Operating Expenses
- 9:20 Any Additional Business Brought Before Council

Pursuant to 29 <u>Del.C.</u> § 10004 (e) (2) Agenda items as listed may not be considered in sequence. This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items including Executive Sessions, which arise at the time of the Meeting.

Pursuant to 29 <u>Del.C.</u> § (e) (5) this Agenda was posted on September 7, 2004, at 4:20 p.m., at the time when the Agenda was prepared by the County Administrator.